L19000154769

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:

Office Use Only



700330381037

06/10/19--01000 022 **125.00

19 JUN 10 PM 2: 10

N. SAMS JUN 2 1 2019



June 6, 2019

New Filing Section Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314 19 JUN 10 PM 2: 11

To whom it may concern -

Please find enclosed the Articles of Organization for **ZEALOUS DAD LLC** and the \$125.00 check for the filing fee. Please contact me using the contact information below if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

Andrea Wheeler, Esq.

Wheeler Legal PLLC

6300 N. Wickham Road, Suite 130 #205

Kudici Mihair

Melbourne, FL 32940 Phone: (321) 209-5995

Email: andrea@wheeler-legal.com

Website: https://www.wheeler-legal.com/

Enclosures: Articles of Organization, Check for \$125.00

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

OF

ZEALOUS DAD LLC

ARTICLE I: NAME

The name of the limited liability company is Zealous Dad LLC (the "LLC").

ARTICLE II: ADDRESS

The street and mailing address of the principal office of the LLC is 491 Goldsmith Ave NW. Palm Bay, FL 32907.

ARTICLE III: REGISTERED AGENT, REGISTERED OFFICE & REGISTERED AGENT'S SIGNATURE

The name and the Florida street address of the initial registered agent are:

David Lambert

491 Goldsmith Ave NW, Palm Bay, FL 32907

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with

the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605 of the Elorida Statutes?

[REGISTERED AGENT'S SIGNATURE]

ARTICLE IV: EFFECTIVE DATE AND TIME

The effective date and time of these Articles of Organization shall be the date and time that these

Articles of Organization are filed with the Florida Department of State, Division of Corporations.

ARTICLE V: PURPOSE

The LLC is being formed for the purpose of transacting any and all lawful business for which a limited liability company may be organized under the Florida Revised Limited Liability Company Act.

ARTICLE VI: DURATION

The LLC is formed for an indefinite duration.

ARTICLE VII: MANAGEMENT

The LLC will be manger-managed.

ARTICLE VIII: MANAGERS/MEMBERS

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the LLC:	
Title:	Name and Address:
MGR	David Lambert
David Lambert	491 Goldsmith Ave NW, Palm Bay, FL 32907
[SIGNATURE OF A MEMBER OR AN AUTHO	ORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OF A MEMBER]
In accordance with Section 605.0203(1)(b) of the Act, the execution of this document constitutes at the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that an the Florida Department of State constitutes a third 817.155 of the Florida Statutes.	n affirmation under the penalties of perjury that ny false information submitted in a document to
David Lambert	
[TYPED OR PRINTED NAME OF THE SIGNE	E[